HB0035/57777/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 35

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "for" insert "targeting".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 1, after "COMPANY" insert "ASSESSED A PENALTY FOR A VIOLATION OF SERVICE QUALITY AND RELIABILITY STANDARDS UNDER THIS SECTION"; in line 2, after "FOR" insert "TARGETING"; in the same line, strike "OF POORLY" and substitute "EFFORTS TO IMPROVE ELECTRIC SERVICE QUALITY AND RELIABILITY FOR THE WORST"; in line 3, strike "THAT MAY BE PARTLY PAID FOR" and substitute "AND EQUIPMENT THAT SHALL BE PAID FOR, IN WHOLE OR IN PART,"; in line 4, strike "UNDER" and substitute ", AS AVAILABLE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH".